
2592 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/9 - cont'd 

DN 

DN 

AK 
DN 
WN 

CH 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

DN 
AK 
AK 

DN 
DN 

AK 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
AK 

DN 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
CH 

DN 
AK 
WN 

DN 

DN 
WN 

DN 
AK 
DN 
WN 

AK 

DN 
DN 
AK 
DN 

HO 

AK 

HO 

Tariff 
Item 

84. 17. 009 

84.17.009 

84. 17. 009 
84.17.009 
84.18.031 

84.18.031 
84.19.039 
84.19.039 

84.19.039 

84.21.011 

84.21.021 
84.21.029 
84.21.029 

84.21.029 
84.22.009 

84.22.009 

84. 22.009 
84. 22. 009 

84.23.079 
84.23.079 

84.25.049 
84.30.029 

84.30.029 

84.30.029 

84.35.000 
84.36.009 
84.36.009 
84.43.000 
84.45.009 

84.45.009 
84.45.009 
84.45.009 

84.47.009 

84.47.009 
84.47.009 

84.47.009 
84.56.009 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

84.61.021 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Normal Pref. 

Philips cryogenic equipment types; 
PLA 107, PLN 106 and PLN 430 
Portable defroster PW 7115, peculiar for use in defrosting 
cryogenic equipment 
Stanhope - Seta viscometer bath and accessories 
Sunnen CRH50 rod heater 
Shandon fume guard system for histological and 
cytological Jab use 
Static electricity neutralizers 
Advance Q SR label gummers 
Automatic bag expanders for use in conjunction with an 
automatic milk powder packing line 
Multi wall bag closing machines to be used in conjunction 
with an automatic milk powder packing line 
Sharpe air operated spray guns models 775 Pl, 71, D, 90, PG 
detail gun hand pieces only 
Kwik-blast glass bead cleaner 
Fixed fire water monitors 
Lab Muller 50 cycle used to grind pigments for evaluation and 
quality control 
Mistette and SSA Calmar pumps, peculiar to use in making dispensers 
Blocks, chain, including chain block sets geared or 
differential, excluding electric chain blocks 
Components, as may be approved for the manufacture of the Bell 
logger/loaders 
APPROVED: 
Engines, wheel motors, front wheel rims, rotator, rear wheel 
assembly, hydraulic sets, control valves, filters, pedal controls, 
boom and logging grapples with linkages, seats, special nuts 
and bolts 
Hyster towing winch, model W5A 
Madill tower crawler, model 071, mounted five-drum mobile 
highlead/skyline yarder 
Cutting edges, unpunched and/or undrilled for grader blades 
Pile driving hammers having steam, diesel or pneumatic actuated 
pistons 
Krone rotary mower conditioners 
Blowing equipment, continuous sleeping and wet milling unit 
including sight glass for malt hopper, level prohes and 
amplifiers for malt and steephopper, continuous steep unit, 
mill unit and control panel 
Machines for the preparation and process of dough in making 
bread, cakes, biscuits and similiar bakers' wares; 
EXCLUDING: 
(1) dough dividers 
(2) donut dispensers 
(3) dough mixer developers commonly used in bakeries 
Multiple purpose fryer for flash frying of battered/crumbed meat 
and fish products on a continuous basis 
Preston 'E' type carton feed printer 
Fa!lgatter fibre blending plant 
Tufting machine 2.25 metre wide 1/10 gauge cut pile ST77 
Tekcast centrifugal die casting machine 
Brierly drill point grinders, models; 
ZB25, ZB32, ZB50, ZB60 and ZB80 
Richmond consul radial drilling machine 
Tandem slitter used to cut tinplate 
"Wask" teeset and waterset drilling and topping machines with 
working dimensions of 425 mm high x 280 mm long and x 280 mm wide 
peculiar to use in the drilling and tapping of gas and water mains 
whilst still under pressure 
Elektra Beckum, sliding table dimension saw bench, model 
Combi/MT315 
Elektra 500mm sawbench, model BS6000-D 
Multi spindle dovetailing machines used in manufacture of 
furniture 
Volpato sanding machine model LBA/10 
Catalogued spare parts for the repair of Benford concrete mixers 
Buehler AB cutters 
Cellsep cell separation chamber complete with two measuring 
cylinders 
Hydraulic vulcanising press together with special frames to be 
used for vulcanizing silicone rubber moulds only 
Machines for making; 
Buttons and button moulds 
Micropipette tips for calibrated pipettes 
Munters rotaire de-humidifiers 
Terminal attaching, cable crumping, cable jointing and 
similar machines 
Pressure safety valves, excess flow valves, stop valves, safety 
shut off valves, filler valves, hydrostatic relief and safety 
relief valves, service valves, ul!age valves, vapour/liquid 
withdraw! valves, vapour equalising valves, vent, needle 
valves, and all other types of valves, excluding remote filler 
valves, on condition that they are for use solely on liquid 
petroleum gas (L.P.G.) bulk or transportable storage tank/cylinder 
installations (ie automotive) 
NOTE: This concession also includes adaptors, connectors, 
couplings, caps and plugs for use with such LPG installations. 
These must be entered under their substantive items and if not 
already covered by an approval will be admitted under the above 
concession 
Regulators and filter regulators Norgren models BIO, Bil, B38, 
RlO, Rll, R38, R40, R41, R43, C81, 11-010, E2H, 11400, 11-818 
Solenoid valves: 
Asco, brass bodied series 8210 types B26, B27, B55, B56, B57, 
B58, B59, C33, C34 and C35 
Asco, brass bodied series 8030, 8031, 8261, 8262, 8263 and 8267 
sizes 3mm to 20mm 
Asco, aluminium bodied, series 8040 and 8215, sizes 10mm and 15mm 
Asco series 8262, 8266, 8042, 8043, 8215, 8044, 8266 and 8377 
Asco, brass bodied, series 8222 sizes 8mm to 40mm 
Asco, brass bodied series 8300, 8302, 8315 sizes 3mm (l/9") 
to 12mm (l/2"), series 8316 sizes 10mm (3/9") to 25mm 
(1"), series 8344 sizes 6mm (l/4") to 25mm (!"), series 8320 
sizes 3mm (1/ 8") and 6mm (1/4") 
Danfoss types EVR, EVI and EVSI 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

No. 115 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
99 

99 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

461740B 

460044E 

400252A 
460371A 
931894B 

44011 !F 
400229G 
400268fl 

400269F 

400156H 

460373H 
931557G 
400230L 

460374F 
460375D 

400263G 

460376B 
460377L 

460380L 
46038!J 

460382G 
400231J 

461593L 

400291B 

400279C 
400292L 
400232G 
400233E 

440094B 
460384C 
400294G 
931895L 

460385A 

460372K 
931896J 

460386K 
400273D 
460045C 
931897G 

400234C 

460047K 
460109C 
931558G 
460049E 

400550D 

931555B 

480686H 

6/85 

6/85 

3/85 
6/85 
3/85 

4/85 
5/85 
4/85 

4/85 

3/85 

6/85 
6/84 
4/85 

6/85 
6/85 

4/85 

4/85 
6/85 

6/85 
6/85 

6/85 
4/85 

6/85 

6/85 

3/85 
4/85 
4/85 
6/85 

5/85 
4/85 
4/85 
3/85 

6/85 

6/85 
3/85 

6/85 
4/85 
6/85 
3/85 

6/85 

6/85 
6/85 
1/85 
6/85 

6/85 

3/85 

3/85 

6/93 

6/93 

3/93 
6/93 
9/87 

3/93 
3/93 
3/93 

3/93 

3/93 

6/93 
6/92 
3/93 

6/93 
6/93 

3/93 

6/93 
6/93 

6/93 
6/93 

6/93 
3/93 

6/93 

6/93 

3/93 
3/93 
3/93 
6/93 

4/93 
6/93 
3/93 
9/87 

6/93 

6/93 
9/87 

6/93 
3/93 
6/93 
9/87 

3/93 

6/93 
6/93 
9/92 
6/93 

3/92 

3/93 

12/92 


