THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/9 - cont'd

	Tariff Item		tes of mal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.			iffective From To	
DN	84.17.009	Philips cryogenic equipment types; PLA 107, PLN 106 and PLN 430		Free	Free	10	461740B	6/85	6/93
DN	84.17.009	Portable defroster PW 7115, peculiar for use in defrosting cryogenic equipment		Free	Free	10	460044E	6/85	6/93
AK DN	84.17.009 84.17.009	Stanhope - Seta viscometer bath and accessories		Free Free	Free Free		400252A 460371A		3/93 6/93
WN		Shandon fume guard system for histological and cytological lab use		Free	Free		931894B		9/87
CH AK	84.18.031 84.19.039	Static electricity neutralizers		Free Free	Free Free	10 10	440111F 400229G		3/93 3/93
AK		Automatic bag expanders for use in conjunction with an automatic milk powder packing line		Free	Free		400268H		3/93
AK		Multi wall bag closing machines to be used in conjunction with an automatic milk powder packing line		Free	Free	99			3/93
AK		Sharpe air operated spray guns models 775 PI, 71, D, 90, PG detail gun hand pieces only		Free	Free		400156H		3/93
DN AK AK	84.21.021 84.21.029			Free Free Free	Free Free Free	10	460373H 931557G 400230L	6/84	6/93 6/92 3/93
DN		quality control Mistette and SSA Calmar pumps, peculiar to use in making dispens		Free	Free		460374F		6/93
DN		Blocks, chain, including chain block sets geared or differential, excluding electric chain blocks		Free	Free		460375D		6/93
AK	84.22.009	Components, as may be approved for the manufacture of the Bell logger/loaders <u>APPROVED:</u> Engines, wheel motors, front wheel rims, rotator, rear wheel		Free	Free	10	400263G	4/85	3/93
		assembly, hydraulic sets, control valves, filters, pedal contro boom and logging grapples with linkages, seats, special nuts and bolts						-	
DN DN	84.22.009 84.22.009	Madill tower crawler, model 071, mounted five-drum mobile		Free Free	Free Free		460376B 460377L		6/93 6/93
DN DN	84.23.079	highlead/skyline yarder Cutting edges, unpunched and/or undrilled for grader blades Pile driving hammers having steam, diesel or pneumatic actuated		Free Free	Free Free		460380L 460381J		6/93 6/93
DN	84.25.049	pistons		Free	Free		460382G		6/93
AK	84.30.029			Free	Free	10	400231J		3/93
DN	84.30.029	Machines for the preparation and process of dough in making bread, cakes, biscuits and similiar bakers' wares; <u>EXCLUDING:</u>	•	Free	Free	10	461593L	6/85	6/93
		 (1) dough dividers (2) donut dispensers (3) dough mixer developers commonly used in bakeries 							
AK	84.30.029		t	Free	Free	10	400291B		6/93
AK AK	84.36.009	Preston 'E' type carton feed printer Fallgatter fibre blending plant		Free Free	Free Free	10	400279C 400292L	4/85	3/93 3/93
AK AK	84.43.000	Tufting machine 2.25 metre wide 1/10 gauge cut pile ST77 Tekcast centrifugal die casting machine		Free Free	Free Free		400232G 400233E		3/93 6/93
CH		Brierly drill point grinders, models; 2B25, 2B32, ZB50, ZB60 and ZB80		Free Free	Free Free	10	440094B 460384C		4/93 6/93
DN AK WN	84.45.009 84.45.009 84.45.009	Tandem slitter used to cut tinplate		Free Free	Free	10	400294G 931895L	4/85	3/93
		working dimensions of 425 mm high x 280 mm long and x 280 mm wi peculiar to use in the drilling and tapping of gas and water ma whilst still under pressure	de ins						
DN		Elektra Beckum, sliding table dimension saw bench, model Combi/MT315 Flatter 500-postback model BS6000 D		Free Free	Free Free		460385A 460372K		6/93 6/93
DN WN	84.47.009	Elektra 500mm sawbench, model BS6000-D Multi spindle dovetailing machines used in manufacture of furniture		Free	Free		931896J		9/87
DN Ak	84.47.009 84.56.009	Volpato sanding machine model LBA/10 Catalogued spare parts for the repair of Benford concrete mixer:	s	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	460386K 400273D		6/93 3/93
DN WN	84.59.059 84.59.059	Buehler AB cutters		Free Free	Free Free	10 10		6/85	6/93 9/87
AK		cylinders Hydraulic vulcanising press together with special frames to be		Free	Free	10	400234C	6/85	3/93
	84.59.059			Free	Free	10			
DN DN	84.59.059			Free	Free	10		6/85	6/93 6/93 9/92
AK DN	84.59.059 84.59.059			Free Free	Free Free	10 10	931558G 460049E		6/93
но	84.61.021			Free			400550D	6/85	3/92
		NOTE: This concession also includes adaptors, connectors, couplings, caps and plugs for use with such LPG installations. These must be entered under their substantive items and if not already covered by an approval will be admitted under the above concession							
AK	84.61.021			Free		• •	931555B	3/85	3/93
но	84.61.021			Free		••	480686H	3/85	12/92
		Asco, brass bodied series 8000, 8037, 8201, 8202, 8202, 8202 and 8207 Asco, aluminium bodied, series 8040 and 8215, sizes 10mm and 15 Asco series 8262, 8266, 8042, 8043, 8215, 8044, 8266 and 8377 Asco, brass bodied, series 8200, 8302, 8315 sizes 3mm $(1/g'')$							
		to l2mm $(1/_2")$, series 8316 sizes l0mm $(3/_8")$ to 25mm $(1")$, series 8344 sizes 6mm $(1/_4")$ to 25mm $(1")$, series 8320 sizes 3mm $(1/_8")$ and 6mm $(1/_4")$ to 25mm $(1")$, series 8320 Danfoss types EVR, EVI and EVSI							